

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

#P1610-19 SNOW PLOW BLADES
 OPENING: 11/6/18
 ST PAGE 1 OF 1

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: #

			TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES HOWELL, MI	WEAR PARTS & EQUIPMENT CO INC AURORA, CO	SHULTS EQUIPMENT LLC ITHACA, MI
		UNIT OF MEAS. EA			
1	7/8"X5"X5' KENAMETAL PLOW BLADE PART #GDR60A0143 & 3/4" CARBIDE INSERT	50 EACH	UNIT COST \$370.00 TOTAL \$18,500.00	ALT ITEM #1 = 7/8" X 5" X 59 15/16' WITH 5/8" CARBIDE INSERT UNIT COST \$269.08 TOTAL \$13,454.00	ALT ITEM #1 = 7/8" X 5" X 5' PACAL BLADE WITH 3/4" CARBIDE INSERT (Same blade as last year) UNIT COST \$290.00 TOTAL \$14,500.00
2	SHIPPING COST		\$0	\$0	\$0
	TOTAL PURCHASE COST		\$18,500.00	\$13,454.00 PRICING GOOD UNTIL 11/30/18 FOR THIS QTY. OF 50 ONLY	\$14,500.00
	TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
	DELIVERY:		8-9 WEEKS	6 WEEKS	4-5 WEEKS

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

#P1610-19 SNOW PLOW BLADES
 OPENING: 11/6/18
 ST PAGE 1 OF 1

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: #

			WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC WILLOUGHBY, OH	HEIGHTS TRUCK EQUIPMENT WILLIAMSBURG, MI	
		UNIT OF MEAS. EA			
1	7/8"X5"X5' KENAMETAL PLOW BLADE PART #GDR60A0143 & 3/4" CARBIDE INSERT	50 EACH	ALT ITEM #1 = PART #CB313153A 3' CARBIDE BLADE 7/8"X5"X3' UNIT COST \$227.07 TOTAL \$11,353.50	ALT #1 = 7/8"X5"X5' BLACK CAT BLADES UNIT COST \$308.98 TOTAL \$15,449.00	
			ALT ITEM #2 – PART #CB314153A 4' CARBIDE BLADE 7/8"X5"X4' UNIT COST \$302.76 TOTAL \$15,138.00		
2	SHIPPING COST		\$0	\$0	
			Does not mfr. a 5' blade		
	TOTAL PURCHASE COST		3' = \$11,353.50 OR 4' = \$15,138.00	\$15,449.00	
	TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	
	DELIVERY:		28 DAYS	4 WEEKS	